

**2016 Manhole and Sewer Lining
Project No. 116-026
City of South Bend**

Bid Tabulation

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Selge Construction Co.		Insituform Technologies	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00105	24	VFT	\$ 1,070.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 211.30	\$ 5,071.20
2	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00105-0018C00100	370	LFT	\$ 713.00	\$ 263,810.00	\$ 539.20	\$ 199,504.00
3	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00100	21	VFT	\$ 745.00	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 211.30	\$ 4,437.30
4	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00100-0018C00095	81	LFT	\$ 713.00	\$ 57,753.00	\$ 539.20	\$ 43,675.20
5	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00095	21	VFT	\$ 855.00	\$ 17,955.00	\$ 211.30	\$ 4,437.30
6	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00095-0018C00090	286	LFT	\$ 663.00	\$ 189,618.00	\$ 485.20	\$ 138,767.20
7	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00090	21	VFT	\$ 745.00	\$ 15,645.00	\$ 211.30	\$ 4,437.30
8	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00090-0018C00085	259	LFT	\$ 663.00	\$ 171,717.00	\$ 485.20	\$ 125,666.80
9	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00086	23	VFT	\$ 855.00	\$ 19,665.00	\$ 211.30	\$ 4,859.90
10	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00085	23	VFT	\$ 895.00	\$ 20,585.00	\$ 211.30	\$ 4,859.90
11	Invert Repair, Shotcrete	20	CYD	\$ 850.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 880.50	\$ 17,610.00
12	Invert Repair, Reinforcement	1	TON	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,133.30	\$ 4,133.30
13	Injection Grout	2000	GAL	\$ 80.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 82.90	\$ 165,800.00
Total Base Bid				\$	979,073.00	\$	723,259.40

ITEM NO	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BASE BID + ALTERNATES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	BASE BID + ALTERNATES
A	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00085-0018C00080	434	LFT	\$ 625.00	\$ 271,250.00	\$ 1,250,323.00	\$ 548.20	\$ 237,918.80	\$ 961,178.20
B	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00080	23	VFT	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 24,541.00	\$ 1,274,864.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,979.00	\$ 965,157.20
C	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00080-0018C00075	230	LFT	\$ 694.00	\$ 159,620.00	\$ 1,434,484.00	\$ 600.30	\$ 138,069.00	\$ 1,103,226.20
D	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00075	25	VFT	\$ 1,017.00	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 1,459,909.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 4,325.00	\$ 1,107,551.20
E	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00075-0018C00070	228	LFT	\$ 839.00	\$ 191,292.00	\$ 1,651,201.00	\$ 706.60	\$ 161,104.80	\$ 1,268,656.00
F	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00070	23	VFT	\$ 1,067.00	\$ 24,541.00	\$ 1,675,742.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,979.00	\$ 1,272,635.00
G	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00070-0018C00065	521	LFT	\$ 534.00	\$ 278,214.00	\$ 1,953,956.00	\$ 458.50	\$ 238,878.50	\$ 1,511,513.50
H	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00065	21	VFT	\$ 607.00	\$ 12,747.00	\$ 1,966,703.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 1,515,146.50
I	66+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00065-0018C00060	243	LFT	\$ 764.00	\$ 185,652.00	\$ 2,152,355.00	\$ 672.10	\$ 163,320.30	\$ 1,678,466.80
J	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00060	20	VFT	\$ 637.00	\$ 12,740.00	\$ 2,165,095.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,460.00	\$ 1,681,926.80
K	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00060-0018C00055	453	LFT	\$ 630.00	\$ 285,390.00	\$ 2,450,485.00	\$ 601.60	\$ 272,524.80	\$ 1,954,451.60
L	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00055	27	VFT	\$ 667.00	\$ 18,009.00	\$ 2,468,494.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 4,671.00	\$ 1,959,122.60
M	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00055-0018C00053	355	LFT	\$ 677.00	\$ 240,335.00	\$ 2,708,829.00	\$ 643.40	\$ 228,407.00	\$ 2,187,529.60
N	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00053	30	VFT	\$ 572.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 2,725,989.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 2,192,719.60
O	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00053-0018C00050	852	LFT	\$ 925.00	\$ 788,100.00	\$ 3,514,089.00	\$ 898.10	\$ 765,181.20	\$ 2,957,900.80
P	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00050	35	VFT	\$ 852.00	\$ 29,820.00	\$ 3,543,909.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 6,055.00	\$ 2,963,955.80
Q	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00050-0018C00045	440	LFT	\$ 665.00	\$ 292,600.00	\$ 3,836,509.00	\$ 638.70	\$ 281,028.00	\$ 3,244,983.80
R	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00045	33	VFT	\$ 867.00	\$ 28,611.00	\$ 3,865,120.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,709.00	\$ 3,250,692.80
S	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00045-0018C00035	580	LFT	\$ 844.00	\$ 489,520.00	\$ 4,354,640.00	\$ 821.40	\$ 476,412.00	\$ 3,727,104.80
T	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00035	32	VFT	\$ 477.00	\$ 15,264.00	\$ 4,369,904.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,536.00	\$ 3,732,640.80
U	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00035-0018C00030	159	LFT	\$ 1,199.00	\$ 190,641.00	\$ 4,560,545.00	\$ 976.30	\$ 155,231.70	\$ 3,887,872.50
V	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00030	32	VFT	\$ 867.00	\$ 27,744.00	\$ 4,588,289.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,536.00	\$ 3,893,408.50
W	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00030-0018C00025	244	LFT	\$ 839.00	\$ 204,716.00	\$ 4,793,005.00	\$ 797.20	\$ 194,516.80	\$ 4,087,925.30
X	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00025	33	VFT	\$ 477.00	\$ 15,741.00	\$ 4,808,746.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 5,709.00	\$ 4,093,634.30
Y	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00025-0018C00020	464	LFT	\$ 605.00	\$ 280,720.00	\$ 5,089,466.00	\$ 580.70	\$ 269,444.80	\$ 4,363,079.10
Z	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00020	21	VFT	\$ 1,142.00	\$ 23,982.00	\$ 5,113,448.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 3,633.00	\$ 4,366,712.10
AA	72+Pipe Rehabilitation 0018C00020-0018C00015	345	LFT	\$ 701.00	\$ 241,845.00	\$ 5,355,293.00	\$ 680.70	\$ 234,841.50	\$ 4,601,553.60
AB	Manhole Rehabilitation 0018C00015	14	VFT	\$ 817.00	\$ 11,438.00	\$ 5,366,731.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 2,422.00	\$ 4,603,975.60

Pipe Rehabilitation Method	CIPP	CIPP
Manhole Rehabilitation Method	Cementitious Manhole Restoration	Mainstay
Addendum 1 Acknowledged	Y	Y
Addendum 2 Acknowledged	Y	Y
Addendum 3 Acknowledged	N	Y
MBE/WBE Good Faith Efforts	Y	Y

I hereby certify that the above truly and accurately represents bids received for this project on December 22, 2016

Tara Weigand
Engineer I, City of South Bend

Date